

SLP(C)No. 11168 OF 2001

ITEM No.29 & 61

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11168/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2001 in AO 1971/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. GAS POWER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P. STATE REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

With SLP (C) No.11741/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP (C) No.11904/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 11168/01 & Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
11904/01: Mr. C.V. Nagarjuna Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.
 for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

In SLP 11741/01: Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.
 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
 Mr. Mathivanam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.
 Mr. K.C. Balakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Application for permission to submit additional documents is allowed.

Leave granted. Appeals expedited.

The stay granted by the High Court and extended by this court shall continue to operate pending the disposal of the appeal.

Liberty to move the first court for fixing a date of hearing.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master