

^#

C.A.No. 4660 OF 2001

ITEM No.101

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4660 OF 2001

A.P. Gas Power Corpn. Ltd. Appellant (s)

vs.

A.P. State Regulatory Commission & Anr. Respondent (s)

(With I.A.3 (Appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

With

C.A.No.4661/2001(With office report)

C.A.No.4662/2001(With office report)

C.A.No.5208/2001(With Appl.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A.No.6338/2001(With office report)

Date: 12/11/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

(In C.A.4660/2001) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. C.V.Nagarjuna Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. G.Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

For M/s. P.S.N. & Co.Advs.

(In C.A.4661/2001) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Mr. T.Mathivanan, Adv.

(In C.A.4662/2001) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

For M/s. P.S.N. & Co.Advs.

.....2/-

-2-

(In C.A.5208/2001) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

(In C.A.6338/2001) Mr. Gopal Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Vishwanathan, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED TO IN C.A.NO.4660/2001

- (1) The Electricity Act, 2003.
- (2) A.P. Electricity Reforms Act, 1998 (along with Rules and Notifications)
- (3) The Electricity (Supply) Act, 1948.
- (4) The Indian Electricity Act, 1910.
- (5) 1963 (Supp.2) SCR 127.
- (6) 1991 (3) SCC 655 at 694.
- (7) AIR 1928 Privy Council 16/18.
- (8) 1996 (7) SCC 637 at 646.
- (9) 1979 (3) SCC 229 at 241.
- (10) Indian Companies Act.
- (11) The Atomic Energy Act, 1962 - Section 22
- (12) Electricity Regulatory Commission Act, 1998
- (13) 1955 SCR 520 at 521.
- (14) 1955 SCR 952 at 961.
- (15) 1964 (7) SCR 456 at 465.
- (16) 1976 (1) SCC 254 at 264.
- (17) 2002 (8) SCC 715 at 720.